Company at www.fabtechcleanroom.com.

2. The Company is extending Corporate Guarantee for Kelvin Air Conditioning and
Ventilation Systems Private Limited, (Subsidiary of the Company) to avail the working
capital limit from ICICI Bank for an amount upto Rs. 9,50,00,000/- (Rupees Nine Crore
and Fifty Lakhs only).

Tel: +91 22 6159 2900    Web: www.fabtechcleanroom.com    Email: quote@fabtechnologies.com 

Factory Address: 190/191, G.I.D.C Umbergaon, Dist: Valsad, Gujarat – 396 171, India 

CIN: U74999MH2015PLC265137 

Further, the details as required under SEBI Circular No.

[...]

including significant terms and 

conditions, including amount 
of guarantee 

The Company has issued Corporate 
Guarantee in favor of ICICI Bank Limited to 
facilitate Kelvin Air Conditioning and 
Ventilation Systems Private Limited to 
secure Working Capital Limit of Rs. 
9,50,00,000/- (Rupees Nine Crore and Fifty 
Lakhs only) 

4. Impact of such guarantees or 
indemnity or surety on listed 
entity 

At this point, there is no impact of this 
guarantee on the Company other than 

disclosure in the Financial Statement as a 
Contingent Liability 

For Fabtech Technologies Cleanrooms Limited